EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022

FEES FOR TITUS COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK’S OFFICE
BASE COSTS FOR CIVIL FAMILY/NON FAMILY

$350

CIVIL, NON-DISCLOSURE, EXPUNCTION (STILL HAVE TO ADD $22 FOR
EACH AGENCY IN OPTIONAL SERVICES), FAMILY, DIVORCE WITH
CHILDREN, DIVORCE NO CHILDREN, ADOPTION, NAME CHANGE, CIVIL
FAMILY

**YOU WILL NOT NEED TO PAY A JURY FEE NOW. THAT IS INCLUDED IN
BASE COSTS**

FILING INTO EXISTING CASES
FAMILY & NON-FAMILY - $80

COUNTER CLAIM, CROSS ACTION, INTERVENTION, THIRD PARTY, MOTION FOR
NEW TRIAL, CONTEST, FILING OF ACTION OTHER THAN ORIGINAL, GARNISHMENT,
MOTION TO REINSTATE, MOTION TO TERMINATE WAGE WITHHOLDING, MOTION
TO STAY, MOTION TO REVOKE/SUSPEND/WITHHOLD, ANY CASE TRANSFERRED IN

FROM ANOTHER COUNTY

NON-FAMILY - $80

MOTION FOR CONTEMPT, MOTION FOR ENFORCEMENT, MOTION TO MODIFY,
MOTION TO TRANSFER

FAMILY - $80

MOTION FOR CONTEMPT, MOTION TO ENFORCE, MOTION TO MODIFY, MOTION

TO TRANSFER, NOTICE OF APPEAL, HABEAS CORPUS,
**FILING A MOTION TO MODIFY & ENFORCE DOCUMENT IS $160**



OPTIONAL SERVICES
Subpoenas
Summons
Writ of Attachment
Writ of Garnishment
Writ of Sequestration
Orders of Sale
Writ of Possession
Forcible Detainer
Writ of Execution
Citation Personal Service & Certified Mail
Citation by Posting
After first attempt is made without service, subsequent trips will be charged per mile
Citations
Birth Certificates (Adoptions-Checks payable to Texas Vital Statistics Unit)
Copies (Paper) — Per Page
Certified (Raised Seal) (plus # of pages $1 per page)
Preparation of Clerks Record for Appeal — per page
Copies (Electronic) — per page  $1 minimum
Service Secretary of State (must also pay $8.00 citation fee)
Bond Approval Fee

Issue Income Withholding Order

$100.00
$100.00
$150.00
$100.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$100.00
$175.00
$100.00
$ 25.00
$ .54
S 8.00
$ 62.00
$ 1.00
$ 5.00
$ 1.00
$ .10
$ 55.00
$ 5.00
$ 15.00



