EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022

FEES FOR TITUS COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK'S OFFICE BASE COSTS FOR CIVIL FAMILY/NON FAMILY

\$350

CIVIL, NON-DISCLOSURE, EXPUNCTION (STILL HAVE TO ADD \$22 FOR EACH AGENCY IN OPTIONAL SERVICES), FAMILY, DIVORCE WITH CHILDREN, DIVORCE NO CHILDREN, ADOPTION, NAME CHANGE, CIVIL FAMILY

YOU WILL NOT NEED TO PAY A JURY FEE NOW. THAT IS INCLUDED IN BASE COSTS

FILING INTO EXISTING CASES

FAMILY & NON-FAMILY - \$80

COUNTER CLAIM, CROSS ACTION, INTERVENTION, THIRD PARTY, MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL, CONTEST, FILING OF ACTION OTHER THAN ORIGINAL, GARNISHMENT, MOTION TO REINSTATE, MOTION TO TERMINATE WAGE WITHHOLDING, MOTION TO STAY, MOTION TO REVOKE/SUSPEND/WITHHOLD, ANY CASE TRANSFERRED IN FROM ANOTHER COUNTY

NON-FAMILY - \$80

MOTION FOR CONTEMPT, MOTION FOR ENFORCEMENT, MOTION TO MODIFY,
MOTION TO TRANSFER

FAMILY - \$80

MOTION FOR CONTEMPT, MOTION TO ENFORCE, MOTION TO MODIFY, MOTION
TO TRANSFER, NOTICE OF APPEAL, HABEAS CORPUS,

FILING A MOTION TO MODIFY & ENFORCE DOCUMENT IS \$160

OPTIONAL SERVICES

Subpoenas	\$100.00
Summons	\$100.00
Writ of Attachment	\$150.00
Writ of Garnishment	\$100.00
Writ of Sequestration	\$150.00
Orders of Sale	\$150.00
Writ of Possession	\$150.00
Forcible Detainer	\$100.00
Writ of Execution	\$175.00
Citation Personal Service & Certified Mail	\$100.00
Citation by Posting	\$ 25.00
After first attempt is made without service, subsequent trips will be charged per mile	\$.54
Citations	\$ 8.00
Birth Certificates (Adoptions-Checks payable to Texas Vital Statistics Unit)	\$ 62.00
Copies (Paper) – Per Page	\$ 1.00
Certified (Raised Seal) (plus # of pages \$1 per page)	\$ 5.00
Preparation of Clerks Record for Appeal – per page	\$ 1.00
Copies (Electronic) – per page \$1 minimum	\$.10
Service Secretary of State (must also pay \$8.00 citation fee)	\$ 55.00
Bond Approval Fee	\$ 5.00
Issue Income Withholding Order	\$ 15.00